	102452303 ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Is: Please record the attached original do	5.14.03
Submission Type Image: New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Conveyance Type Image: Conveyance Type	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Patrick V. Bonsignore Name (line 2)	Mark if additional names of convey	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11/21/2001 Execution Date Month Day Year 11/21/2001
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Alpha Food Ingredients, Inc. Name (line 2)	Mark if additional name	ames of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Suite #300	IL State/Country	Assignment.) 60093 Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

0

REEL: 014072 FRAME: 0561

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Telephone Nu		
Name David G. Rosenbaum			
Address (line 1) ROSENBAUM & ASS	SOCIATES, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 875 North Michigan A	Avenue		
Address (line 3) Suite #3600			
Address (line 4) Chicago, IL 60611			
Pages Enter the total nu including any atl	mber of pages of the attached conveyance of the attached conveyance of the attached conveyance of the second secon	document # 2	
Application Number(s) or P	Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application N	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH r		
Patent Application N	umber(s)	Patent Number(s)	
10/001,413			
If this document is being filed together was	with a new Patent Application, enter the date the paten	t application Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	(PCT)		
Enter PCT application	number PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Applicati has not been assigned		PCT	
Number of Properties En	ter the total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	\checkmark	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 18-2000			
	Authorization to charge additional		
Statement and Signature			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

David G. Rosenbaum Name of Person Signing

Uler Signature

5/12/03 Date

PATENT REEL: 014072 FRAME: 0562

DTOICD/151 (05 04) 14

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION				
Whereas, I/We, M. Gurin & P. Bonsignore of Glenview & Channahon, IL,hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Bioactive Glycerides of Conjugated Linoleic Acid Compositions and Methods of Use				
\mathbf{x} for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>No</u>	vember 21, 2001			
Application Number <u>10 / 001,413</u>				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Alpha Food Ingredients, Inc. _{of} Northfield, IL_USAherein_referred to"assignee" whose mailing address is <u>One Northfield Plaza, Suite 300, Northfield, IL_60</u> 93				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (<u>\$1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed thisday of	, 20			
at	Uclace H. Suna tuck V Sonsignore (Signature)			
	(Signature)			
County of)				
Before me personally appeared said				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed thi	S			
day of, 20				
Seal	(Notary Public)			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.				
* Total offorms are submitted.				

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 05/15/2003